TOWN OF ADDISON DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS RESOLUTION R09-013

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF THE 2009 MASTER PLAN FOR PARKS, RECREATION, AND OPEN SPACE AND SUBMISSION OF THE PLAN TO THE TEXAS PARKS AND WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT OUTDOOR RECREATION GRANT PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, The Town of ADDISON has developed a comprehensive Master Plan for Parks, Recreation, and Open Space, and

WHEREAS, The residents of ADDISON have expressed their opinion in surveys and public forums that additional recreational opportunities should be included in the Master Plan, and

WHEREAS, The Town of ADDISON desires to adopt its Master Plan for Parks, Recreation, and Open Space to address the desire of its residents for construction of additional recreation facilities, and

WHEREAS, The Town of ADDISON desires to formalize its desire to dedicate, conserve, and preserve open space for recreation purposes and enjoyment of its citizens.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF ADDISON, **TEXAS:**

- 1. That the Master Plan for Parks, Recreation, and Open Space as shown on Attachment A is approved.
- 2. That the Town of ADDISON authorizes submission of the Master Plan for Parks, Recreation, and Open Space to the Texas Parks and Wildlife Department.

PASSED AND APPROVED this the 26th day of May, 2009.

Joe Chow Mayor

Attest:

City Secretary